ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 10358.002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-31-2000 **RM COVER SHEET** Patent and Trademark Office **SONLY** 101500742 k Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy To the Honorable Dir thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Microsensor Technology, Inc. Name: Hewlett-Packard Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street M No Yes State: CA City: Palo Alto Zip: 94306 Country: US 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger Name: Street Address: ___ Security Agreement Change of Name City: ___ State: Zip: __ Other Country: Execution Date: 10 August 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) -B. Patent No.(s) 4,474,889 issued 10/02/84 08/936,044, filed 09/23/97 5,652,398 issued 07/29/97 5,236,668 issued 08/17/93 5,601,785 issued 02/11/97 X Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>TEN</u> concerning document should be mailed: Norman R. Klivans Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$400.00 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. nor Kleven 33,003 Norman R. Klivans Name of Person Signing Signature

PATENT

REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0696

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: THREE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 10358.002

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Page Two Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Additional Names and address of receiving party(ies):
NONE	NONE
Additional Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,576,626 issued 11/19/96
	5,578,157 issued 11/26/96
	5,544,276 issued 08/06/96
	5,487,313 issued 01/30/96
	5,298,225 issued 03/29/94

v-2

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Microsensor Technology, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California. having a place of business at 41762 Christy Street, Fremont, CA 94538, United States of America, hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Hewlett-Packard Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, CA 94306, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions:

- U.S. Patent No. 4,474,889 issued 10/02/84;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,652,398 issued 07/29/97;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,236,668 issued 08/17/93;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,601,785 issued 02/11/97;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,578,157 issued 11/26/96;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,576,626 issued 11/19/96;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,544,276 issued 08/06/96;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,487,313 issued 01/30/96;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,298,225 issued 03/29/94; and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/936,044, filed 09/23/97.

and in all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

Executed this 10 day of Regust, 2000.

By: Stillian-

Title: President and CEO

For: MICROSENSOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

AUG 1 4 2000

State of Caltina ss.
County of flamous ss.

on Muguet 10, 2000 before me, Klippin Mchaland - Robert S.

personally appeared William R. H. 1900 personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by(his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KAREN MC LELAND-ROGERS **COMMISSION 1151918** ALAMEDA COUNTY

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

642758 v1

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

arnycholant-Rockes SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0698